## Waterville Playshop Release Form

Often times, the Director needs to make difficult decisions in relation to casting. I understand that by auditioning for a show with Waterville Playshop, I am not guaranteed a role in any show.

Rehearsal time is crucial to the entire cast. I understand that if I, or my child, should miss 2 of more rehearsals without first discussing the absences with the Director, then I will not be allowed to perform.

Waterville Playshop will take every precaution to keep cast and crew members safe. There are times, however, when unforeseen accidents do occur. I discharge Waterville Playshop and its staff, Board, Directors and volunteers from any and all liability related to, or connected with, any injury, illness or damage for any reason, caused by, or sustained in the course of participation in rehearsals, performances or any other activities conducted by or associated with Waterville Playshop.

I grant permission to Waterville Playshop to use my/our child(ren)s name and image in any publicity whether by print or electronic means for the purpose of informing the community of events, publicity, advertisement or production sales or distribution. This includes, but is not limited to newspapers, magazines, radio, television, the internet and social media.

Waterville Playshop and this production team do not tolerate harassment or bullying of any kind. Any inappropriate action that is deemed to be harassment and/or bullying from a cast member will be grounds for immediate removal from the show without warning.

I hereby attest that this waiver of liability is provided voluntarily upon submission of this form and shall be fully binding upon me and any personal representative.

Date		
Auditioner Name	Auditioner Signature	
If under 18:		
Parent Name	Parent Signature	